The Sth Korea-Japan-China Forum on Communicable Disease

Control and Prevention
November 16-17, 2011
International Conference Room

Osong Health and Technology Administration Complex, Osong, Korea

9:00-9:30

9:30-9:40

Opening Remarks
Chaired by Dr Hyekyung Park (Korea)
Dr Byung-Yool Jun, Director, KCDC
Dr Haruo WATANABE, Director-General, NIID
Dr YANG Weizhong, Deputy Director-General, China CDC

Group Photo

Session 1: Impact of Climate Change and Natural Disaster in Public Health

9:40-10:10

10:10-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

Chaired by Dr Haruo WATANABE
Director-General, NIID (Japan)

Climate Change and Allergy Diseases
Dr Young-Shil Lim, Dr Eun-Jin Kim (Korea)
Post Disaster Surveillance for Infectious Disease after the Great East Japan
Earthquake 2011
Dr Tomimasa SUNAGAWA (Japan)

Coffee Break

Disaster and Emergency Response
Dr NI Daxin (China)
Vector Surveillance in the Area Affected by the Tsunami of the Earthquake
Pr Mutsue KOBAYASHI (Japan)
Lunch

Session 2: Current Events on Public Health
Chaired by Dr YANG Weizhong
Deputy Director-General, China CDC (China)

Public Health Events Related with MDRO
Dr Hyekyung Park (Korea)
Wild Poliovirus Outbreak in Xinjiang and Emergency Response in China
Dr WANG Haibo (China)
Emergency Laboratory Testing of Type 1 Wild Poliovirus in Xinjian, China
Dr YAN Dongmei (China)
A New Approach in Public Health by Applying an Ultra High-throughput DNA
Sequencing Technique
Dr Makoto KURODA (Japan)

Discussion and Summary
Dr Jun-Wook Kwon,
Director-General, KCDC (Korea)

Osong Campus Tour



