## The 5th Korea-Japan-China Forum on Communicable Disease Control and Prevention

November 16-17, 2011
International Conference Room
Osong Health and Technology Administration Complex, Osong, Korea

## **Opening Remarks**

	Chaired by Dr Hyekyung Park (Korea)
9:00-9:30	Dr Byung-Yool Jun, Director, KCDC Dr Haruo WATANABE, Director-General, NIID Dr YANG Weizhong, Deputy Director-General, China CDC
9:30-9:40	Group Photo
Session 1: Impact of Climate Change and Natural Disaster in Public Health	
5055	Chaired by Dr Haruo WATANABE  Director-General, NIID (Japan)
9:40-10:10	Climate Change and Allergy Diseases
10:10-10:40	Dr Young-Shil Lim, Dr Eun-Jin Kim (Korea) Post Disaster Surveillance for Infectious Disease after the Great East Japan Earthquake 2011
	Dr Tomimasa SUNAGAWA (Japan)
10:40-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-11:30	Disaster and Emergency Response
11:30-12:00	Dr NI Daxin (China) Vector Surveillance in the Area Affected by the Tsunami of the Earthquake
12:00-13:00	Dr Mutsuo KOBAYASHI (Japan) Lunch
Session 2: Current Events on Public Health	
	Chaired by Dr YANG Weizhong Deputy Director-General, China CDC (China)
13:00-13:30	Public Health Events Related with MDRO
13:30-14:00	Dr Hyekyung Park (Korea) Wild Poliovirus Outbreak in Xinjiang and Emergency Response in China
14:00-14:30	Dr WANG Haibo (China) Emergency Laboratory Testing of Type 1 Wild Poliovirus in Xinjian, China
14:30-15:00	Dr YAN Dongmei (China) A New Approach in Public Health by Applying an Ultra High-throughput DNA Sequencing Technique
	Dr Makoto KURODA (Japan)
15:00-15:30	Discussion and Summary
	Dr Jun-Wook Kwon, Director-General, KCDC (Korea)
15:30-16:00	Osong Campus Tour